

nr kursu	km	suma	201	102	203	104	106	108	205	110	207	112	114
			BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN
1 ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	↓	↓	4:45	5:36	6:47	7:52	10:44	13:08	14:55	16:15	17:30	19:46	22:01
1 ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.50	0.50	4:46	5:37	6:48	7:53	10:45	13:09	14:56	16:16	17:31	19:47	22:02
1 ORZE Orzesze Kościół	0.30	0.80	4:47	5:38	6:49	7:54	10:46	13:10	14:57	16:17	17:32	19:48	22:03
2 ORZE Orzesze Szpital	1.50	2.30	4:50	5:41	6:52	7:57	10:49	13:13	15:00	16:20	17:35	19:51	22:06
2 ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkoła	0.60	2.90	4:51	5:43	6:54	7:59	10:51	13:15	15:02	16:22	17:37	19:53	22:08
1 granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.10	3.00											
2 ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.70	3.70	4:52	5:44	6:55	8:00	10:52	13:16	15:03	16:23	17:38	19:54	22:09
1 granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.40												
2 MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.80							13:18					22:11
2 ORNO Omontowice Działkowa	0.70	4.40	4:53	5:46	6:57	8:02	10:54		15:05	16:25	17:40	19:55	
2 ORNO Omontowice Zespół Szkół	0.50	4.90	4:54	5:47	6:58	8:03	10:55		15:06	16:26	17:41	19:56	
2 ORNO Omontowice Centrum	0.40	5.30	4:55	5:48	6:59	8:04	10:56		15:07	16:27	17:42	19:57	
2 ORNO Omontowice Szkoła	0.60	5.90	4:56	5:49	7:00	8:05	10:57		15:08	16:28	17:43	19:58	
2 ORNO Omontowice Polna	0.70	6.60	4:58	5:51	7:02	8:07	10:59		15:10	16:30	17:45	20:00	
2 granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.10	6.70											
2 MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.40	7.10	4:59	5:52	7:03	8:08	11:00	13:18	15:11	16:31	17:46	20:01	22:11
2 MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.90	8.00	5:01	5:54	7:05	8:10	11:02	13:20	15:13	16:33	17:48	20:03	22:13
2 MIKO Bujaków Kościół	0.40	8.40	5:02	5:55	7:06	8:11	11:03	13:21	15:14	16:34	17:49	20:04	22:14
2 MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	1.50	9.90	5:05	5:58	7:09	8:14	11:06	13:24	15:17	16:37	17:52	20:07	22:17
2 MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.90	10.80	5:06	5:59	7:10	8:15	11:07	13:25	15:18	16:38	17:53	20:08	22:18
2 MIKO Paniowy Darwina	0.60	11.40	5:07	6:00	7:11	8:16	11:08	13:26	15:19	16:39	17:54	20:09	22:19
1 MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	1.50	12.90	5:10	6:03	7:14	8:19	11:11	13:29	15:22	16:42	17:57	20:12	22:22
2 MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	13.70	5:12	6:05	7:16	8:21	11:13	13:31	15:24	16:44	17:59	20:14	22:24
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.80	14.50	5:13	6:06	7:17	8:22	11:14	13:32	15:25	16:45	18:00	20:15	22:25
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	0.60	15.10	5:14	6:07	7:18	8:23	11:15	13:33	15:26	16:46	18:01	20:16	22:26
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.10	16.20	5:16	6:09	7:20	8:25	11:17	13:35	15:28	16:48	18:03	20:18	22:28
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	1.00	17.20	5:18	6:11	7:22	8:27	11:19	13:37	15:30	16:50	18:05	20:20	22:30
2 MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	18.90	5:21	6:14	7:25	8:30	11:22	13:40	15:33	16:53	18:08	20:23	22:33
2 MIKO Mokre Bar	0.60	19.50	5:22	6:15	7:26	8:31	11:23	13:41	15:34	16:54	18:09	20:24	22:34
2 MIKO Mokre Kłonia	0.90	20.40	5:25	6:18	7:29	8:34	11:26	13:44	15:37	16:57	18:12	20:26	22:36
2 MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	0.60	21.00	5:27	6:20	7:31	8:36	11:28	13:46	15:39	16:59	18:14	20:27	22:37
2 MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna I	0.20				7:32								
2 MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.80				7:33								
2 MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50				7:34								
6 MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	0.50				7:36								
6 MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	1.00	22.00	5:29	6:22		8:38	11:30	13:48	15:41	17:01	18:16	20:29	22:39
			22,00	22,00	23,00	22,00	22,00	19,80	22,00	22,00	22,00	22,00	19,80

	nr kursu	km	suma	101	202	103	105	107	204	109	206	111	113
				BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN
(MKO 12)	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	4:39	5:59	7:04	9:28	11:41	13:29	14:37	15:46	18:20	21:08
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00	1.00	4:41	6:01	7:06	9:30	11:43	13:31	14:39	15:48	18:22	21:10
3	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP												
1	MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50											
1	MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.50											
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00											
1	MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.60	1.60	4:42	6:03	7:08	9:32	11:45	13:33	14:41	15:50	18:24	21:11
1	MIKO Mokre Bar	0.90	2.50	4:44	6:06	7:11	9:35	11:48	13:36	14:44	15:53	18:27	21:13
1	MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	4.20	4:45	6:07	7:12	9:36	11:49	13:37	14:45	15:54	18:28	21:14
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	0.60	4.80	4:48	6:10	7:15	9:39	11:52	13:40	14:48	15:57	18:31	21:17
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.00	5.80	4:50	6:12	7:17	9:41	11:54	13:42	14:50	15:59	18:33	21:19
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	1.20	7.00	4:52	6:14	7:19	9:43	11:56	13:44	14:52	16:01	18:35	21:21
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.70	7.70	4:53	6:15	7:20	9:44	11:57	13:45	14:53	16:02	18:36	21:22
1	MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	8.50	4:54	6:16	7:21	9:45	11:58	13:46	14:54	16:03	18:37	21:23
1	MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	0.80	9.30	4:56	6:18	7:23	9:47	12:00	13:48	14:56	16:05	18:39	21:25
1	MIKO Paniowy Darwina	1.50	10.80	4:59	6:21	7:26	9:50	12:03	13:51	14:59	16:08	18:42	21:28
1	MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.60	11.40	5:00	6:22	7:27	9:51	12:04	13:52	15:00	16:09	18:43	21:29
1	MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	0.90	12.30	5:01	6:23	7:28	9:52	12:05	13:53	15:01	16:10	18:44	21:30
1	MIKO Bujaków Kościół	1.50	13.80	5:04	6:26	7:31	9:55	12:08	13:56	15:04	16:13	18:47	21:33
1	MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.40	14.20	5:05	6:27	7:32	9:56	12:09	13:57	15:05	16:14	18:48	21:34
1	MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.90	15.10	5:07	6:29	7:34	9:58	12:11	13:59	15:07	16:16	18:50	21:36
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.40	15.50										
1	ORNO Omontowice Polna	0.10	15.60	5:08	6:30		9:59	12:12		15:08	16:17	18:51	21:37
1	ORNO Omontowice Szkoła	0.70	16.30	5:10	6:32		10:01	12:14		15:10	16:19	18:53	21:38
1	ORNO Omontowice Centrum	0.60	16.90	5:11	6:33		10:02	12:15		15:11	16:20	18:54	21:39
1	ORNO Omontowice Zespół Szkół	0.40	17.30	5:12	6:34		10:03	12:16		15:12	16:21	18:55	21:40
1	ORNO Omontowice Działkowa	0.70	18.00	5:14	6:36		10:05	12:18		15:14	16:23	18:57	21:41
1	ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.50	18.50	5:15	6:37		10:06	12:19		15:15	16:24	18:58	21:42
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.80											
1	ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.40		5:15	6:37	7:36	10:06	12:19	14:01	15:15	16:24	18:58	21:42
1	granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.70	19.20										
1	ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.10	19.30	5:16	6:38	7:37	10:07	12:20	14:02	15:16	16:25	18:59	21:43
1	ORZE Orzesze Szpital	0.60	19.90	5:17	6:39	7:38	10:08	12:21	14:03	15:17	16:26	19:00	21:44
2	ORZE Orzesze Kościół	1.50	21.40	5:20	6:42	7:41	10:11	12:24	14:06	15:20	16:29	19:03	21:47
2	ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.30	21.70	5:21	6:43	7:42	10:12	12:25	14:07	15:21	16:30	19:04	21:48
1	ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	0.50	22.20	5:22	6:44	7:43	10:13	12:26	14:08	15:22	16:31	19:05	21:49
				22,20	22,20	20,00	22,20	22,20	20,00	22,20	22,20	22,20	22,20

	nr kursu	km	suma	101	202	103	105	107	204	109	206	111	113
				BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN
(M1012)	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	4:39	5:59	7:03	9:28	11:41			15:46	18:20	21:08
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00	1.00	4:41	6:01	7:05	9:30	11:43			15:48	18:22	21:10
3	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP								13:25	14:33			
1	MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50							13:27	14:35			
1	MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.50							13:28	14:36			
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00							13:30	14:38			
1	MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.60	1.60	4:42	6:03	7:07	9:32	11:45	13:32	14:40	15:50	18:24	21:11
1	MIKO Mokre Bar	0.90	2.50	4:44	6:06	7:10	9:35	11:48	13:35	14:43	15:53	18:27	21:13
1	MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	4.20	4:45	6:07	7:11	9:36	11:49	13:36	14:44	15:54	18:28	21:14
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	0.60	4.80	4:48	6:10	7:14	9:39	11:52	13:39	14:47	15:57	18:31	21:17
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.00	5.80	4:50	6:12	7:16	9:41	11:54	13:41	14:49	15:59	18:33	21:19
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	1.20	7.00	4:52	6:14	7:18	9:43	11:56	13:43	14:51	16:01	18:35	21:21
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.70	7.70	4:53	6:15	7:19	9:44	11:57	13:44	14:52	16:02	18:36	21:22
1	MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	8.50	4:54	6:16	7:20	9:45	11:58	13:45	14:53	16:03	18:37	21:23
1	MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	0.80	9.30	4:56	6:18	7:22	9:47	12:00	13:47	14:55	16:05	18:39	21:25
1	MIKO Paniowy Darwina	1.50	10.80	4:59	6:21	7:25	9:50	12:03	13:50	14:58	16:08	18:42	21:28
1	MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.60	11.40	5:00	6:22	7:26	9:51	12:04	13:51	14:59	16:09	18:43	21:29
1	MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	0.90	12.30	5:01	6:23	7:27	9:52	12:05	13:52	15:00	16:10	18:44	21:30
1	MIKO Bujaków Kościół	1.50	13.80	5:04	6:26	7:30	9:55	12:08	13:55	15:03	16:13	18:47	21:33
1	MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.40	14.20	5:05	6:27	7:31	9:56	12:09	13:56	15:04	16:14	18:48	21:34
1	MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.90	15.10	5:07	6:29	7:33	9:58	12:11	13:58	15:06	16:16	18:50	21:36
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.40	15.50										
1	ORNO Omontowice Polna	0.10	15.60	5:08	6:30	7:34	9:59	12:12	13:59	15:07	16:17	18:51	21:37
1	ORNO Omontowice Szkoła	0.70	16.30	5:10	6:32	7:36	10:01	12:14	14:01	15:09	16:19	18:53	21:38
1	ORNO Omontowice Centrum	0.60	16.90	5:11	6:33	7:37	10:02	12:15	14:02	15:10	16:20	18:54	21:39
1	ORNO Omontowice Zespół Szkół	0.40	17.30	5:12	6:34	7:38	10:03	12:16	14:03	15:11	16:21	18:55	21:40
1	ORNO Omontowice Działkowa	0.70	18.00	5:14	6:36	7:40	10:05	12:18	14:05	15:13	16:23	18:57	21:41
1	ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.50	18.50	5:15	6:37	7:41	10:06	12:19	14:06	15:14	16:24	18:58	21:42
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.80											
1	ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.40		5:15	6:37	7:41	10:06	12:19	14:06	15:14	16:24	18:58	21:42
1	granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.70	19.20										
1	ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.10	19.30	5:16	6:38	7:42	10:07	12:20	14:07	15:15	16:25	18:59	21:43
1	ORZE Orzesze Szpital	0.60	19.90	5:17	6:39	7:43	10:08	12:21	14:08	15:16	16:26	19:00	21:44
2	ORZE Orzesze Kościół	1.50	21.40	5:20	6:42	7:46	10:11	12:24	14:11	15:19	16:29	19:03	21:47
2	ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.30	21.70	5:21	6:43	7:47	10:12	12:25	14:12	15:20	16:30	19:04	21:48
1	ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	0.50	22.20	5:22	6:44	7:48	10:13	12:26	14:13	15:21	16:31	19:05	21:49
				22,20	22,20	22,20	22,20	22,20	23,20	23,20	22,20	22,20	22,20

	nr kursu	km	suma	101	101	103	105	107	109	111
				M	M	M	M	M	M	M
(MKO12)	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	4:55	7:05	9:25	12:01	14:10	16:40	20:20
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00	1.00	4:57	7:07	9:27	12:03	14:12	16:42	20:22
3	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP									
1	MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50								
1	MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.50								
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00								
1	MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.60	1.60	4:58	7:09	9:29	12:05	14:14	16:44	20:23
1	MIKO Mokre Bar	0.90	2.50	5:00	7:12	9:32	12:08	14:17	16:47	20:25
1	MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	4.20	5:01	7:13	9:33	12:09	14:18	16:48	20:26
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	0.60	4.80	5:04	7:16	9:36	12:12	14:21	16:51	20:29
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.00	5.80	5:06	7:18	9:38	12:14	14:23	16:53	20:31
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	1.20	7.00	5:08	7:20	9:40	12:16	14:25	16:55	20:33
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.70	7.70	5:09	7:21	9:41	12:17	14:26	16:56	20:34
1	MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	8.50	5:10	7:22	9:42	12:18	14:27	16:57	20:35
1	MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	0.80	9.30	5:12	7:24	9:44	12:20	14:29	16:59	20:37
1	MIKO Paniowy Darwina	1.50	10.80	5:15	7:27	9:47	12:23	14:32	17:02	20:40
1	MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.60	11.40	5:16	7:28	9:48	12:24	14:33	17:03	20:41
1	MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	0.90	12.30	5:17	7:29	9:49	12:25	14:34	17:04	20:42
1	MIKO Bujaków Kościół	1.50	13.80	5:20	7:32	9:52	12:28	14:37	17:07	20:45
1	MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.40	14.20	5:21	7:33	9:53	12:29	14:38	17:08	20:46
1	MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.90	15.10	5:22	7:35	9:55	12:31	14:40	17:10	20:47
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.40	15.50							
1	ORNO Omontowice Polna	0.10	15.60			9:56	12:32	14:41	17:11	20:48
1	ORNO Omontowice Szkoła	0.70	16.30			9:58	12:34	14:43	17:13	20:49
1	ORNO Omontowice Centrum	0.60	16.90			9:59	12:35	14:44	17:14	20:50
1	ORNO Omontowice Zespół Szkół	0.40	17.30			10:00	12:36	14:45	17:15	20:51
1	ORNO Omontowice Działkowa	0.70	18.00			10:02	12:38	14:47	17:17	20:52
1	ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.50	18.50			10:03	12:39	14:48	17:18	20:53
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.80								
1	ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.40		5:24	7:38	10:03	12:39	14:48	17:18	20:53
1	granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.70	19.20							
1	ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.10	19.30	5:25	7:39	10:04	12:40	14:49	17:19	20:54
1	ORZE Orzesze Szpital	0.60	19.90	5:26	7:40	10:05	12:41	14:50	17:20	20:55
2	ORZE Orzesze Kościół	1.50	21.40	5:29	7:43	10:08	12:44	14:53	17:23	20:58
2	ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.30	21.70	5:30	7:44	10:09	12:45	14:54	17:24	20:59
1	ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	0.50	22.20	5:31	7:45	10:10	12:46	14:55	17:25	21:00
				20,00	20,00	22,20	22,20	22,20	22,20	22,20

	nr kursu	km	suma	101	103	105	107	109	111
				M	M	M	M	M	M
(MK12)	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	7:05	9:25	12:01	14:10	16:40	20:20
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00	1.00	7:07	9:27	12:03	14:12	16:42	20:22
3	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP								
1	MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50							
1	MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.50							
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00							
1	MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.60	1.60	7:09	9:29	12:05	14:14	16:44	20:23
1	MIKO Mokre Bar	0.90	2.50	7:12	9:32	12:08	14:17	16:47	20:25
1	MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	4.20	7:13	9:33	12:09	14:18	16:48	20:26
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	0.60	4.80	7:16	9:36	12:12	14:21	16:51	20:29
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.00	5.80	7:18	9:38	12:14	14:23	16:53	20:31
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	1.20	7.00	7:20	9:40	12:16	14:25	16:55	20:33
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.70	7.70	7:21	9:41	12:17	14:26	16:56	20:34
1	MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	8.50	7:22	9:42	12:18	14:27	16:57	20:35
1	MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	0.80	9.30	7:24	9:44	12:20	14:29	16:59	20:37
1	MIKO Paniowy Darwina	1.50	10.80	7:27	9:47	12:23	14:32	17:02	20:40
1	MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.60	11.40	7:28	9:48	12:24	14:33	17:03	20:41
1	MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	0.90	12.30	7:29	9:49	12:25	14:34	17:04	20:42
1	MIKO Bujaków Kościół	1.50	13.80	7:32	9:52	12:28	14:37	17:07	20:45
1	MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.40	14.20	7:33	9:53	12:29	14:38	17:08	20:46
1	MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.90	15.10	7:35	9:55	12:31	14:40	17:10	20:47
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.40	15.50						
1	ORNO Ornontowice Połna	0.10	15.60		9:56	12:32	14:41	17:11	20:48
1	ORNO Ornontowice Szkoła	0.70	16.30		9:58	12:34	14:43	17:13	20:49
1	ORNO Ornontowice Centrum	0.60	16.90		9:59	12:35	14:44	17:14	20:50
1	ORNO Ornontowice Zespół Szkół	0.40	17.30		10:00	12:36	14:45	17:15	20:51
1	ORNO Ornontowice Działkowa	0.70	18.00		10:02	12:38	14:47	17:17	20:52
1	ORNO Ornontowice Bujakowska	0.50	18.50		10:03	12:39	14:48	17:18	20:53
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.80							
1	ORNO Ornontowice Bujakowska	0.40		7:38	10:03	12:39	14:48	17:18	20:53
1	granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.70	19.20						
1	ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.10	19.30	7:39	10:04	12:40	14:49	17:19	20:54
1	ORZE Orzesze Szpital	0.60	19.90	7:40	10:05	12:41	14:50	17:20	20:55
2	ORZE Orzesze Kościół	1.50	21.40	7:43	10:08	12:44	14:53	17:23	20:58
2	ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.30	21.70	7:44	10:09	12:45	14:54	17:24	20:59
1	ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	0.50	22.20	7:45	10:10	12:46	14:55	17:25	21:00
				20,00	22,20	22,20	22,20	22,20	22,20

nr kursu	km	suma	102	102	104	106	108	110
			M	M	M	M	M	M
1 ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	↓	↓	8:00	10:49	12:55	15:05	18:20	21:28
1 ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.50	0.50	8:01	10:50	12:56	15:06	18:21	21:29
1 ORZE Orzesze Kościół	0.30	0.80	8:02	10:51	12:57	15:07	18:22	21:30
2 ORZE Orzesze Szpital	1.50	2.30	8:05	10:54	13:00	15:10	18:25	21:33
2 ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkoła	0.60	2.90	8:07	10:56	13:02	15:12	18:27	21:35
1 granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.10	3.00						
2 ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.70	3.70	8:08	10:57	13:03	15:13	18:28	21:36
1 granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.40							
2 MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.80		8:11	11:00	13:06		18:31	21:38
2 ORNO Omontowice Działkowa	0.70	4.40				15:15		
2 ORNO Omontowice Zespół Szkół	0.50	4.90				15:16		
2 ORNO Omontowice Centrum	0.40	5.30				15:17		
2 ORNO Omontowice Szkoła	0.60	5.90				15:18		
2 ORNO Omontowice Polna	0.70	6.60				15:20		
2 granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.10	6.70						
2 MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.40	7.10	8:11	11:00	13:06	15:21	18:31	21:38
2 MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.90	8.00	8:13	11:02	13:08	15:23	18:33	21:40
2 MIKO Bujaków Kościół	0.40	8.40	8:14	11:03	13:09	15:24	18:34	21:41
2 MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	1.50	9.90	8:17	11:06	13:12	15:27	18:37	21:44
2 MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.90	10.80	8:18	11:07	13:13	15:28	18:38	21:45
2 MIKO Paniowy Darwina	0.60	11.40	8:19	11:08	13:14	15:29	18:39	21:46
1 MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	1.50	12.90	8:22	11:11	13:17	15:32	18:42	21:49
2 MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	13.70	8:24	11:13	13:19	15:34	18:44	21:51
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.80	14.50	8:25	11:14	13:20	15:35	18:45	21:52
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	0.60	15.10	8:26	11:15	13:21	15:36	18:46	21:53
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.10	16.20	8:28	11:17	13:23	15:38	18:48	21:55
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	1.00	17.20	8:30	11:19	13:25	15:40	18:50	21:57
2 MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	18.90	8:33	11:22	13:28	15:43	18:53	22:00
2 MIKO Mokre Bar	0.60	19.50	8:34	11:23	13:29	15:44	18:54	22:01
2 MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.90	20.40	8:37	11:26	13:32	15:47	18:57	22:03
2 MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	0.60	21.00	8:39	11:28	13:34	15:49	18:59	22:04
2 MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna I	0.20							
2 MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.80							
2 MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50							
6 MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	0.50							
6 MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	1.00	22.00	8:41	11:30	13:36	15:51	19:01	22:06
			19,80	19,80	19,80	22,00	19,80	19,80

	nr kursu	km	suma	101	101	103	105	107	109
				M	M	M	M	M	M
(MI012)	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	7:05	9:25	12:01	14:10	16:40	20:20
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00	1.00	7:07	9:27	12:03	14:12	16:42	20:22
3	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP								
1	MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50							
1	MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.50							
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00							
1	MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.60	1.60	7:09	9:29	12:05	14:14	16:44	20:23
1	MIKO Mokre Bar	0.90	2.50	7:12	9:32	12:08	14:17	16:47	20:25
1	MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	4.20	7:13	9:33	12:09	14:18	16:48	20:26
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	0.60	4.80	7:16	9:36	12:12	14:21	16:51	20:29
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.00	5.80	7:18	9:38	12:14	14:23	16:53	20:31
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	1.20	7.00	7:20	9:40	12:16	14:25	16:55	20:33
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.70	7.70	7:21	9:41	12:17	14:26	16:56	20:34
1	MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	8.50	7:22	9:42	12:18	14:27	16:57	20:35
1	MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	0.80	9.30	7:24	9:44	12:20	14:29	16:59	20:37
1	MIKO Paniowy Darwina	1.50	10.80	7:27	9:47	12:23	14:32	17:02	20:40
1	MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.60	11.40	7:28	9:48	12:24	14:33	17:03	20:41
1	MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	0.90	12.30	7:29	9:49	12:25	14:34	17:04	20:42
1	MIKO Bujaków Kościół	1.50	13.80	7:32	9:52	12:28	14:37	17:07	20:45
1	MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.40	14.20	7:33	9:53	12:29	14:38	17:08	20:46
1	MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.90	15.10	7:35	9:55	12:31	14:40	17:10	20:47
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.40	15.50						
1	ORNO Ormontowice Polna	0.10	15.60				14:41		
1	ORNO Ormontowice Szkoła	0.70	16.30				14:43		
1	ORNO Ormontowice Centrum	0.60	16.90				14:44		
1	ORNO Ormontowice Zespół Szkół	0.40	17.30				14:45		
1	ORNO Ormontowice Działkowa	0.70	18.00				14:47		
1	ORNO Ormontowice Bujakowska	0.50	18.50				14:48		
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.80							
1	ORNO Ormontowice Bujakowska	0.40		7:38	9:58	12:34	14:48	17:13	20:49
1	granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.70	19.20						
1	ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.10	19.30	7:39	9:59	12:35	14:49	17:14	20:50
1	ORZE Orzesze Szpital	0.60	19.90	7:40	10:00	12:36	14:50	17:15	20:51
2	ORZE Orzesze Kościół	1.50	21.40	7:43	10:03	12:39	14:53	17:18	20:54
2	ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.30	21.70	7:44	10:04	12:40	14:54	17:19	20:55
1	ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	0.50	22.20	7:45	10:05	12:41	14:55	17:20	20:56
				20,00	20,00	20,00	22,20	20,00	20,00

nr kursu	km	suma	102	104	106	108	110
			M	M	M	M	M
1 ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	↓	↓	10:49	12:55	15:05	18:20	21:28
1 ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.50	0.50	10:50	12:56	15:06	18:21	21:29
1 ORZE Orzesze Kościół	0.30	0.80	10:51	12:57	15:07	18:22	21:30
2 ORZE Orzesze Szpital	1.50	2.30	10:54	13:00	15:10	18:25	21:33
2 ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.60	2.90	10:56	13:02	15:12	18:27	21:35
1 granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.10	3.00					
2 ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.70	3.70	10:57	13:03	15:13	18:28	21:36
1 granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.40						
2 MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.80		11:00	13:06		18:31	21:38
2 ORNO Omontowice Działkowa	0.70	4.40			15:15		
2 ORNO Omontowice Zespół Szkół	0.50	4.90			15:16		
2 ORNO Omontowice Centrum	0.40	5.30			15:17		
2 ORNO Omontowice Szkoła	0.60	5.90			15:18		
2 ORNO Omontowice Połna	0.70	6.60			15:20		
2 granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.10	6.70					
2 MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.40	7.10	11:00	13:06	15:21	18:31	21:38
2 MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.90	8.00	11:02	13:08	15:23	18:33	21:40
2 MIKO Bujaków Kościół	0.40	8.40	11:03	13:09	15:24	18:34	21:41
2 MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	1.50	9.90	11:06	13:12	15:27	18:37	21:44
2 MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.90	10.80	11:07	13:13	15:28	18:38	21:45
2 MIKO Paniowy Darwina	0.60	11.40	11:08	13:14	15:29	18:39	21:46
1 MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	1.50	12.90	11:11	13:17	15:32	18:42	21:49
2 MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	13.70	11:13	13:19	15:34	18:44	21:51
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.80	14.50	11:14	13:20	15:35	18:45	21:52
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	0.60	15.10	11:15	13:21	15:36	18:46	21:53
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.10	16.20	11:17	13:23	15:38	18:48	21:55
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	1.00	17.20	11:19	13:25	15:40	18:50	21:57
2 MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	18.90	11:22	13:28	15:43	18:53	22:00
2 MIKO Mokre Bar	0.60	19.50	11:23	13:29	15:44	18:54	22:01
2 MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.90	20.40	11:26	13:32	15:47	18:57	22:03
2 MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	0.60	21.00	11:28	13:34	15:49	18:59	22:04
2 MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna I	0.20						
2 MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.80						
2 MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50						
6 MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	0.50						
6 MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	1.00	22.00	11:30	13:36	15:51	19:01	22:06
			19,80	19,80	22,00	19,80	19,80

	nr kursu	km	suma	101	103	105	107	109
				M	M	M	M	M
(MKO12)	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	9:25	12:01	14:10	16:40	20:20
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00	1.00	9:27	12:03	14:12	16:42	20:22
3	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP							
1	MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50						
1	MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.50						
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00						
1	MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.60	1.60	9:29	12:05	14:14	16:44	20:23
1	MIKO Mokre Bar	0.90	2.50	9:32	12:08	14:17	16:47	20:25
1	MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	4.20	9:33	12:09	14:18	16:48	20:26
1	MIKO Śmitowice Łączna	0.60	4.80	9:36	12:12	14:21	16:51	20:29
1	MIKO Śmitowice Szkoła	1.00	5.80	9:38	12:14	14:23	16:53	20:31
1	MIKO Śmitowice Stracona Wioska	1.20	7.00	9:40	12:16	14:25	16:55	20:33
1	MIKO Śmitowice Las	0.70	7.70	9:41	12:17	14:26	16:56	20:34
1	MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	8.50	9:42	12:18	14:27	16:57	20:35
1	MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	0.80	9.30	9:44	12:20	14:29	16:59	20:37
1	MIKO Paniowy Darwina	1.50	10.80	9:47	12:23	14:32	17:02	20:40
1	MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.60	11.40	9:48	12:24	14:33	17:03	20:41
1	MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	0.90	12.30	9:49	12:25	14:34	17:04	20:42
1	MIKO Bujaków Kościół	1.50	13.80	9:52	12:28	14:37	17:07	20:45
1	MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.40	14.20	9:53	12:29	14:38	17:08	20:46
1	MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.90	15.10	9:55	12:31	14:40	17:10	20:47
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.40	15.50					
1	ORNO Omontowice Polna	0.10	15.60			14:41		
1	ORNO Omontowice Szkoła	0.70	16.30			14:43		
1	ORNO Omontowice Centrum	0.60	16.90			14:44		
1	ORNO Omontowice Zespół Szkół	0.40	17.30			14:45		
1	ORNO Omontowice Działkowa	0.70	18.00			14:47		
1	ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.50	18.50			14:48		
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.80						
1	ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.40		9:58	12:34	14:48	17:13	20:49
1	granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.70	19.20					
1	ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.10	19.30	9:59	12:35	14:49	17:14	20:50
1	ORZE Orzesze Szpital	0.60	19.90	10:00	12:36	14:50	17:15	20:51
2	ORZE Orzesze Kościół	1.50	21.40	10:03	12:39	14:53	17:18	20:54
2	ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.30	21.70	10:04	12:40	14:54	17:19	20:55
1	ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	0.50	22.20	10:05	12:41	14:55	17:20	20:56
				20,00	20,00	22,20	20,00	20,00

nr kursu	km	suma	102	102	104	106	108
			M	M	M	M	M
1 ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	↓	↓	5:42	8:00	10:44	12:50	15:05
1 ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.50	0.50	5:43	8:01	10:45	12:51	15:06
1 ORZE Orzesze Kościół	0.30	0.80	5:44	8:02	10:46	12:52	15:07
2 ORZE Orzesze Szpital	1.50	2.30	5:47	8:05	10:49	12:55	15:10
2 ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkoła	0.60	2.90	5:49	8:07	10:51	12:57	15:12
1 granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.10	3.00					
2 ORNO Omontowice Bujakowska	0.70	3.70	5:50	8:08	10:52	12:58	15:13
1 granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.40						
2 MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.80						
2 ORNO Omontowice Działkowa	0.70	4.40	5:51	8:10	10:54	13:00	15:15
2 ORNO Omontowice Zespół Szkół	0.50	4.90	5:52	8:11	10:55	13:01	15:16
2 ORNO Omontowice Centrum	0.40	5.30	5:53	8:12	10:56	13:02	15:17
2 ORNO Omontowice Szkoła	0.60	5.90	5:54	8:13	10:57	13:03	15:18
2 ORNO Omontowice Polna	0.70	6.60	5:56	8:15	10:59	13:05	15:20
2 granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.10	6.70					
2 MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.40	7.10	5:57	8:16	11:00	13:06	15:21
2 MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.90	8.00	5:59	8:18	11:02	13:08	15:23
2 MIKO Bujaków Kościół	0.40	8.40	6:00	8:19	11:03	13:09	15:24
2 MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	1.50	9.90	6:03	8:22	11:06	13:12	15:27
2 MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.90	10.80	6:04	8:23	11:07	13:13	15:28
2 MIKO Paniowy Darwina	0.60	11.40	6:05	8:24	11:08	13:14	15:29
1 MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	1.50	12.90	6:08	8:27	11:11	13:17	15:32
2 MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	13.70	6:10	8:29	11:13	13:19	15:34
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.80	14.50	6:11	8:30	11:14	13:20	15:35
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	0.60	15.10	6:12	8:31	11:15	13:21	15:36
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.10	16.20	6:14	8:33	11:17	13:23	15:38
2 MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	1.00	17.20	6:16	8:35	11:19	13:25	15:40
2 MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	18.90	6:19	8:38	11:22	13:28	15:43
2 MIKO Mokre Bar	0.60	19.50	6:20	8:39	11:23	13:29	15:44
2 MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.90	20.40	6:23	8:42	11:26	13:32	15:47
2 MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	0.60	21.00	6:25	8:44	11:28	13:34	15:49
2 MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna I	0.20						
2 MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.80						
2 MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50						
6 MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	0.50						
6 MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	1.00	22.00	6:27	8:46	11:30	13:36	15:51
			22,00	22,00	22,00	22,00	22,00

	nr kursu	km	suma	101	101	103	105	107	109
				M	M	M	M	M	M
(MKO12)	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	4:55	7:05	9:25	12:01	14:10	16:40
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00	1.00	4:57	7:07	9:27	12:03	14:12	16:42
3	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP								
1	MIKO Mikołów Żwiki i Wigury	0.50							
1	MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.50							
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00							
1	MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.60	1.60	4:58	7:09	9:29	12:05	14:14	16:44
1	MIKO Mokre Bar	0.90	2.50	5:00	7:12	9:32	12:08	14:17	16:47
1	MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	4.20	5:01	7:13	9:33	12:09	14:18	16:48
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	0.60	4.80	5:04	7:16	9:36	12:12	14:21	16:51
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.00	5.80	5:06	7:18	9:38	12:14	14:23	16:53
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	1.20	7.00	5:08	7:20	9:40	12:16	14:25	16:55
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.70	7.70	5:09	7:21	9:41	12:17	14:26	16:56
1	MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	8.50	5:10	7:22	9:42	12:18	14:27	16:57
1	MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	0.80	9.30	5:12	7:24	9:44	12:20	14:29	16:59
1	MIKO Paniowy Darwina	1.50	10.80	5:15	7:27	9:47	12:23	14:32	17:02
1	MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.60	11.40	5:16	7:28	9:48	12:24	14:33	17:03
1	MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	0.90	12.30	5:17	7:29	9:49	12:25	14:34	17:04
1	MIKO Bujaków Kościół	1.50	13.80	5:20	7:32	9:52	12:28	14:37	17:07
1	MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.40	14.20	5:21	7:33	9:53	12:29	14:38	17:08
1	MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.90	15.10	5:22	7:35	9:55	12:31	14:40	17:10
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.40	15.50						
1	ORNO Ormontowice Polna	0.10	15.60			9:56	12:32	14:41	17:11
1	ORNO Ormontowice Szkoła	0.70	16.30			9:58	12:34	14:43	17:13
1	ORNO Ormontowice Centrum	0.60	16.90			9:59	12:35	14:44	17:14
1	ORNO Ormontowice Zespół Szkół	0.40	17.30			10:00	12:36	14:45	17:15
1	ORNO Ormontowice Działkowa	0.70	18.00			10:02	12:38	14:47	17:17
1	ORNO Ormontowice Bujakowska	0.50	18.50			10:03	12:39	14:48	17:18
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.80							
1	ORNO Ormontowice Bujakowska	0.40		5:24	7:38	10:03	12:39	14:48	17:18
1	granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.70	19.20						
1	ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.10	19.30	5:25	7:39	10:04	12:40	14:49	17:19
1	ORZE Orzesze Szpital	0.60	19.90	5:26	7:40	10:05	12:41	14:50	17:20
2	ORZE Orzesze Kościół	1.50	21.40	5:29	7:43	10:08	12:44	14:53	17:23
2	ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.30	21.70	5:30	7:44	10:09	12:45	14:54	17:24
1	ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	0.50	22.20	5:31	7:45	10:10	12:46	14:55	17:25
				20:00	20:00	22:20	22:20	22:20	22:20

	nr kursu	km	suma	101	101	103	105	107	109
				M	M	M	M	M	M
(MKO 12)	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP	↓	↓	4:55	7:05	9:25	12:01	14:10	16:40
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00	1.00	4:57	7:07	9:27	12:03	14:12	16:42
3	MIKO Mikołów Dworzec PKP								
1	MIKO Mikołów Żwirki i Wigury	0.50							
1	MIKO Mikołów Hubera	0.50							
1	MIKO Mikołów Fabryczna	1.00							
1	MIKO Mokre Kolonia	0.60	1.60	4:58	7:09	9:29	12:05	14:14	16:44
1	MIKO Mokre Bar	0.90	2.50	5:00	7:12	9:32	12:08	14:17	16:47
1	MIKO Mokre Łączna	1.70	4.20	5:01	7:13	9:33	12:09	14:18	16:48
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Łączna	0.60	4.80	5:04	7:16	9:36	12:12	14:21	16:51
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Szkoła	1.00	5.80	5:06	7:18	9:38	12:14	14:23	16:53
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Stracona Wioska	1.20	7.00	5:08	7:20	9:40	12:16	14:25	16:55
1	MIKO Śmiłowice Las	0.70	7.70	5:09	7:21	9:41	12:17	14:26	16:56
1	MIKO Nowa Wygoda	0.80	8.50	5:10	7:22	9:42	12:18	14:27	16:57
1	MIKO Wygoda Skrzyżowanie	0.80	9.30	5:12	7:24	9:44	12:20	14:29	16:59
1	MIKO Paniowy Darwina	1.50	10.80	5:15	7:27	9:47	12:23	14:32	17:02
1	MIKO Paniowy Kąty	0.60	11.40	5:16	7:28	9:48	12:24	14:33	17:03
1	MIKO Bujaków Osiedle	0.90	12.30	5:17	7:29	9:49	12:25	14:34	17:04
1	MIKO Bujaków Kościół	1.50	13.80	5:20	7:32	9:52	12:28	14:37	17:07
1	MIKO Bujaków Ośrodek Zdrowia	0.40	14.20	5:21	7:33	9:53	12:29	14:38	17:08
1	MIKO Bujaków Dworcowa	0.90	15.10	5:22	7:35	9:55	12:31	14:40	17:10
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Dworcowa)	0.40	15.50						
1	ORNO Ormontowice Polna	0.10	15.60			9:56	12:32	14:41	17:11
1	ORNO Ormontowice Szkoła	0.70	16.30			9:58	12:34	14:43	17:13
1	ORNO Ormontowice Centrum	0.60	16.90			9:59	12:35	14:44	17:14
1	ORNO Ormontowice Zespół Szkół	0.40	17.30			10:00	12:36	14:45	17:15
1	ORNO Ormontowice Działkowa	0.70	18.00			10:02	12:38	14:47	17:17
1	ORNO Ormontowice Bujakowska	0.50	18.50			10:03	12:39	14:48	17:18
1	granica MIKO - ORNO (Spyry)	0.80							
1	ORNO Ormontowice Bujakowska	0.40		5:24	7:38	10:03	12:39	14:48	17:18
1	granica ORZE - ORNO (Bujakowska)	0.70	19.20						
1	ORZE Orzesze Huta Szkła	0.10	19.30	5:25	7:39	10:04	12:40	14:49	17:19
1	ORZE Orzesze Szpital	0.60	19.90	5:26	7:40	10:05	12:41	14:50	17:20
2	ORZE Orzesze Kościół	1.50	21.40	5:29	7:43	10:08	12:44	14:53	17:23
2	ORZE Orzesze Urząd Miejski	0.30	21.70	5:30	7:44	10:09	12:45	14:54	17:24
1	ORZE Orzesze Szkoła	0.50	22.20	5:31	7:45	10:10	12:46	14:55	17:25
				20,00	20,00	22,20	22,20	22,20	22,20